08/30/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Tall Timber Inc	D	_Operator	Well No.:	7320		
LOCATION:	Elevation: 914.08			ngle: Big	Run, WV		
	District: Grant		County:		tzel		
	Latitude:	Feet South of	39 _{De}	g. 30	Min. 48.522	27 _{Sec.}	
	Longitude:					Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL X GAS						
Company	West Virginia Land Res	ources Inc. Coal O	perator V	Vest Virgini	ia Land Resou	ırces Inc.	
		or Own					
	Monongah, WV 265	54	Monongah, WV 26		WV 26554	6554	
	20.27	Coal O	perator				
Agent	David Roddy	or Own					
Permit Issue	ed Date 11/6/20	23	_				
			FFIDAVI	-			
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA.	A	CEIDAVI				
County of Wet							
Matthow A N	/oarslov	Thomas Thrashor					
	rearsley and					vorn according to law de	
						mployed by the above nid work was commence	
	day of November						011
				200.00			
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIP	E REMOVE	ED	LEFT	
7" Casing	452.2'	Surface		0'		452.2'	
9 5/8" Casing		Surface		0'		40'	
Lateral Cemer		723' Surface					
Lateral Cemer	123	Surface					
	of monument: 77° of 7° casing				and that th	ne work of plugging and	filling
said well was o	completed on the 13th	_ day of <u>suite</u>	, 20	<u>24</u> .	0	·······	comme
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew	A. Years	ley	_ {	OTWEST DA NOTARY	AL SEAL Y PUBLIC
		Thomas	7hrasher		{ (Mike:	EST VIRGINIA Savage
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		- [Morgantow	iding Drive vn, WV 26508
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is 2 day of Au	gust	, 20 1	14	My Commission Ex	pires August 17, 2025
My commissio	n expires: Husast	17,2025	716	Notary	Uhlic	5	
				Hotaly	The state of the s		
Affidavit review	ved by the Office of Oil	and Gas:			Title:		19 0/2024

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address **DOUGLAS JOE SMITH** Lease or Property Owner 4464 MANNINGTON RD, SMITHFIELD, WV 26437 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address BIG RUN, WV 7.5' Well Location GRANT District WETZEL County **RR-33A** Well No. TALL TIMBER INC.

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING STEVE MCCOY

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 26th day of November, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation	1 ming material	Odding/Tubing Oize	runeu	Leitin		
	from surface through 7" casing and into the Pittsburgh Coal Seam to the end of a lateral.	7"	0'	452.2'		
A diligent effort was m 150% of the string wei 20,000 gallons of wate seam. Installed a pack 175 sacks of lateral ce packer in mine. Allowe at 723'. Cemented fro cement. Cement did s	ade to remove the 7" casing by pulling ght. All efforts were unsuccessful. Infused or in the laterals of the Pittsburgh Coal er at 1076' MD inside the mine. Pumped ment from 746' until cement was visible at ded cement to setup and tagged cement plug m 723' to surface using 155 sacks of lateral urface at surface.	9 5/8"	0,	40'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt			
Pittsburgh	746.2' – 752.7'		of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.	plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of June, 2024

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

My Commission Expires August 17, 2025

Thomas Thrasher Thomas Thrasher

Mike Savage
Swoff for single Surbscribed before me this A day of August 17, 2025
Commission Expires August 17, 2025

My commission expires: August 17, 2025

Permit I Well No

Notary Public Permit No. 47-103-02387-00-00

Well No. RR-33A

Latitude: 39° 30' 48.5227"N Longitude: -80° 30' 28"W

08/30/2024